Service Parts Catalog e Contents

BLUE BIRD

PageSet ¥

070 Exhaust
CAT
Cc7
190, 211, AND 232 WHEELBASE

With: FEATURE 40216-01,-02,-03

UNDER BUMPER, THRU BUMPER

To CSN 08-15-04

From CSN 08-16-04

From CSN 0181385 (11/01/04)

C7 07
141 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY

With: FEATURE 40215-07

169 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY

With: FEATURE 40215-07

190 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY

With: FEATURE 40215-07

211 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY

With: FEATURE 40215-07

232 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY

REAR

With: FEATURE 40216-01,-02,-04,-8
10

CAT & CUMMINS
31268, 8.3 ISC
FRONT TO MUFFLER

With: FEATURE 40215, 40216
From CSN 30078405
11

REAR LH, SIDE EXIT

With: FEATURE 40184 & 40187 WITH FEATURE 40216-03
12




Service Parts Catalog e Contents

BLUE BIRD

PageSet ¥
UNDER BUMPER, THRU BUMPER
With: FEATURE 40184 & 40187 WITH FEATURE 40216-01, -02, -04
13
C7,5.91sB
REAR LH, SIDE EXIT
With: FEATURE 40216-03
14
ISB 07
LH SIDE
With: FEATURE 40216-03
15
PRIMARY
141 INCH WHEELBASE
16
169 INCH WHEELBASE
17
190 INCH WHEELBASE
18
211 INCH WHEELBASE
19
232 INCH WHEELBASE
20

REAR
REAR OF MUFFLER

With: FEATURE 40216-01, -02, -04, -08
21




Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust
’
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT
Cc7

190, 211, AND 232 WHEELBASE
With: | FEATURE 40216-01,-02,-03

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

AIR SILERDIO NOUNT ON FH FRAYE

RAIL LET GEHIND 0ADP FRAME RAIL.

232 WHEELBASE OhLY

o >
DETAIL @ A

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

’
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT
Cc7

190, 211, AND 232 WHEELBASE
With: | FEATURE 40216-01,-02,-03

Key O artNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0002385 BRACKET,SUPT, TURBO PIPE,CAT 3126,HDFE/RE STANDARD

1 0081845 BRACKET,SUPPORT, TURBO PIPE W/EXH BRAKE, FEATURE 40050-01
2 0000707 PIPE ASSY,EXHAUST, TURBO,CAT 3126,HDFE STANDARD

2 0081844 PIPE,EXHAUST,PAC BRAKE,CAT C7, FE FEATURE 40050-01

3 1010024 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN

4 0971978 10 NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

5 1612761 4 CLAMP,HOSE,2-5

6 1005552 5 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

7 MUFFLER, CATALYTIC, CAT C7 NOT SERVICED

8 2001188 10 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

9 1444009 19 INSULATION,WRAP,EXHAUST PIPE, TURBO,TCFC
10 1977131 3 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62
11 1948082 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST SYSTEM,HDFE

12 2001451 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

14 0815621 4 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

15 0819359 4 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

17 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

18 0882795 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW

19 0021071 PIPE,EXHAUST,FRONT AXLE CLER,4.0 OD HDFE WITH FEATURE 40004-07 ONLY
19 0000708 PIPE,EXHAUST,FRT AXLE CLEARANCE,4.0 OD WITH SPRING SUSPENSION ONLY
20 1250646 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO

21 0021046 BRACKET,HANGER,EXH,FRT AX CLER,4.0 OD, WITH FEATURE 40004-07 ONLY

22 0064066 2 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Models:

CAT
c7

A3FE, C3FE

190, 211, AND 232 WHEELBASE

Page Set PS0001253

With: | FEATURE 40216-01,-02,-03

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

23 0063955 2 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,ACERT,

24 1744739 2 CLAMP,BAND,11.15 DIA X 1.25 WIDE

25 0829390 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

26 1942135 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GRS,

27 0081066 KIT,BRAKE,EXH,PACBRAKE,CAT C7 W/AIR, CAT C7 WITH AIR. FEATURE
40050-01

28 0030337 HOSE ASSY,MEDIUM PRESS,3/16 X 50 FEATURE 40050-01

29 0081073 SOLENOID,ASSY,PACBRAKE,CAT C7 W/AIR, FEATURE 40050-01

30 0989145 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GR5, FEATURE 40050-01

31 1480433 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,  FEATURE 40050-01

32 0017219 ELBOW,90 DEG MALE SWIVEL,1869X4S FEATURE 40050-01

33 0654962 15 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE 1844 TYPE FEATURE 40050-01

34 1510775 15 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK NYLON,1/4 ID,SS  FEATURE 40050-01)

10 1522416 PIPE,EXHAUST,FLEX,4 ID,13.50""FULLY FEATURE 40215-01

10 1124767 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 12 FEATURE 40215-02

10 0064130 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 23.25

10 0064131 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 44.25

10 0064132 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 65.25

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust
?

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

Cc7

UNDER BUMPER, THRU BUMPER
To CSN 08-15-04

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

WITH AIR

14,15
é
1,128,137
1o

14,15

& L
11,12, 13 1,12, 13 ;‘:‘7.' -

;1:%',\ -~
11,13,13 @’ \
40216-02
TAILPIPE THRU BUMPER a

40216-04
TURNED DOMN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

’
Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

Cc7

UNDER BUMPER, THRU BUMPER
To CSN 08-15-04

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0000095 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,SPR SUSP,40D FOR 190, 211, AND 232"
WHEELBASES ONLY

1 0064080 PIPE,EXH,RR AX CLR,SHORT WB,SPR SUSP, FOR 141 AND 169" WHEELBASES
ONLY

1 0000094 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,AIR SUSP,40D FOR 190, 211, AND 232"
WHEELBASES ONLY

1 0064073 PIPE,EXH,RR AX CLR,SHORT WB,AIR SUSP, FOR 141 AND 169" WHEELBASES
ONLY

2 0000675 PIPE,EXH,REAR AXLE CLEARANCE,4 OD,HDFE

3 0003498 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 84.00

3 0003499 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 77.00

3 0035500 LAMINATE,ARBORITE,1438GL,0R0O ORO,

3 0003502 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 56.00

3 0003503 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 49.00

3 0058522 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 42.00

4 0002614 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,REAR,4.00 OD,HDFE FEATURE 40216-01, 02

4 0026440 PIPE, TAIL,REAR,DOWN,4.00 OD FEATURE 40216-04 TURN DOWN

5 1005552 3 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

6 1948082 2 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST SYSTEM,HDFE

7 0006781 BRACKET,SUPT, TAILPIPE,REAR EXHAUST,HDFE FEATURE 40216-01, 02

7 0026425 BRACKET,MTG, TAILPIPE TO FRAME FEATURE 40216-04 ONLY

8 1977131 3 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

9 0815621 4 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

10 0819359 4 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

11 1107085 10 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

12 0882795 10 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Models:

A3FE, C3FE
CAT
c7

UNDER BUMPER, THRU BUMPER
To CSN 08-15-04

Page Set PS0001250

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

2001451

0971978

2001188

0002384

0815621

0819359

0826297

0882795

1107085

0962084

10 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

8

NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

BRACKET,SUPT,PIPE,EXHAUST,OVER AXLE,

U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP
CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED,YELLOW
WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

SHIELD,HEAT,LOWER,BRAKE HOSE

ONLY WITH FEATURE 40070
WITH AIR SUSP

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

t
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT
C7
UNDER BUMPER, THRU BUMPER
BSN:| From CSN 08-16-04
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

R £z y
BN =
TAIL PIFE THRU EUMPER, :
‘e //g\
10 *ﬁ\ ‘ ,,,,, - \.I s

11

13 1%

TURED COMN TAIL. PIFE

11

20" TURED DOMK TAIL PIFE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

[o8. 4-20-04 87 1 |

[aer.

0074317 ‘ ‘e
REY

B | err

SEE DETAIL "A”

© S 510 SO0y CRPRNY. ALL RIGHIE RESERVED

SPRING SUSFENSION

___AIR SUSPENSION —

DETAIL @ A

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Models:

CAT
c7

A3FE, C3FE

UNDER BUMPER, THRU BUMPER

BSN: | From CSN 08-16-04

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0000095 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,SPR SUSP,40D FOR 190, 211, AND 232"
WHEELBASES ONLY

1 0064080 PIPE,EXH,RR AX CLR,SHORT WB,SPR SUSP, FOR 141 AND 169" WHEELBASES
ONLY

1 0000094 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,AIR SUSP,40D FOR 190, 211, AND 232"
WHEELBASES ONLY

1 0064073 PIPE,EXH,RR AX CLR,SHORT WB,AIR SUSP, FOR 141 AND 169" WHEELBASES
ONLY

2 0074818 PIPE,EXHAUST,C7,AXLE CLEAR,W/LUGG AND

4 0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

6 1005552 3 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

7 0006781 BRACKET,SUPT, TAILPIPE,REAR EXHAUST,HDFE

8 2171809 10 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

9 0026425 BRACKET,MTG, TAILPIPE TO FRAME

10 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

11 0419804 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN

12 1010024 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN

13 0815621 4 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

14 0819359 4 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

15 0074907 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,REAR, THRU BUMPER,4 OD

16 0074910 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,REAR, TURN DWN,4 OD

17 0998526 2 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED

21 0074909 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,REAR,90 DEG TURN DWN, 4

22 0074908 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,REAR,UNDR BUMPER,4 OD

23 0074817 2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXH PIPE,REAR LUGGAGE

24 2171809 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

’
Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

Cc7

UNDER BUMPER, THRU BUMPER
BSN: | From CSN 08-16-04

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

25 0962084 SHIELD,HEAT,LOWER,BRAKE HOSE
26 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP
27 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

28 0002384 BRACKET,SUPT,PIPE,EXHAUST,OVER AXLE,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Page Set PS0001252

070 Exhaust

A3FE, C3FE
CAT
c7

UNDER BUMPER, THRU BUMPER

From CSN 0181385 (11/01/04)

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Service Parts Catalog

Models

BSN

Key

o

i

DETAT

EE
JON 7

L
i

ya S
[t
N

SUSPENS

TURAED COWNY TAIL PIFE

L

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust
’
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT
C7
UNDER BUMPER, THRU BUMPER
BSN:| From CSN 0181385 (11/01/04)
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0000095 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,SPR SUSP,40D FOR 190, 211, AND 232"
WHEELBASES ONLY
1 0064080 PIPE,EXH,RR AX CLR,SHORT WB,SPR SUSP, FOR 141 AND 169" WHEELBASES
ONLY
1 0000094 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,AIR SUSP,40D FOR 190, 211, AND 232"
WHEELBASES ONLY
1 0064073 PIPE,EXH,RR AX CLR,SHORT WB,AIR SUSP, FOR 141 AND 169" WHEELBASES
ONLY
2 0085297 PIPE,EXHAUST,C7,AXLE CLEAR,SPRG SUSP,
2 0085298 PIPE,EXHAUST,RR AXLE CLEAR,HEND SUSP,
4 0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
6 1005552 3 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN
7 0006781 BRACKET,SUPT, TAILPIPE,REAR EXHAUST,HDFE
8 2171809 10 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL
9 0026425 BRACKET,MTG, TAILPIPE TO FRAME
10 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62
11 0419804 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1,GRS8,YEL ZN
12 1010024 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN
13 0815621 4 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP
14 0819359 4 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE
15 0085308 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,THRU BUMPER,4 OD
15 0085372 TAILPIPE,EXH,RR,THRU 4 IN EXT BPR, FE/BBCV
16 0085310 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,TURN DOWN,4 OD
17 0998526 2 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED
21 0085312 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,90 DEG TURN DOWN, 4
22 0085313 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,UNDER BUMPER,4 OD

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Page Set PS0001252

Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT
C7
UNDER BUMPER, THRU BUMPER
BSN:| From CSN 0181385 (11/01/04)
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
23 0098394 2 BRACKET,MTG,EXH PIPE,RR,LUGGAGE
24 2171809 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL
25 0962084 SHIELD,HEAT,LOWER,BRAKE HOSE
26 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP
27 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE
28 0002384 BRACKET,SUPT,PIPE,EXHAUST,OVER AXLE,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

2
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT
C7 07
141 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY
With: | FEATURE 40215-07
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
R |yt o
[N
/ -
¥ / 3,18,19
INSTALL WITH ITEMS #33,
#30, & #40 WITH SPRING 17.21,24
SUSPENSION.
14 13

Bille ot
6
i\ 151625

\ ’

rrrrrr AN AN 12 6 \ jj
3 23

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number _



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

C7 07

141 WHEELBASE

PRIMARY
With: | FEATURE 40215-07
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0097715 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11X1.5,GR 8,YEL
2 0114065 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,FRT,CATALYST TO ENGINE,
3 0114066 TUBE,EXHAUST,FRT,ENGINE TO CATALYST,FE
4 0114071 ELBOW,EXHAUST,90 DEG,CGI AT CATALYST
5 0114073 ADAPTER,EXHAUST,5IN TO 4IN REDUCER
6 0115041 CLAMP,EXHAUST,2.5IN,MARMON STYLE
7 0112913 CLAMP,EXH,V-BAND,CATERPILLAR,282-8228
8 0115263 U-BOLT,EXHAUST,2.5IN,PIPE CLAMP
9 0115264 SADDLE,U-BOLT,2.5IN EXHAUST PIPE
10 0115933 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,CURVED FROM CATALYST
11 0116042 TUBE,EXHAUST,REAR,ENGINE TO CATALYST,FE
12 0116047 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,REAR,CATALYST TO
13 0116155 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST,MAIN 4IN,CAT
14 0116170 BRACKET,SUPPORT,CGI TUBE,CAT C7
15 0815621 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP
16 0819359 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE
17 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH
18 0929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL
19 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX
20 0997742 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X25,CL10.9,
21 1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
22 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
23 1250646 CLAMP, TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

L Page Set PS0005691

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

C7 07

141 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY

With: | FEATURE 40215-07

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

24 2028363 1 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

25 2171809 10 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

26 1 Muffler Not Serviced by BB
27 0064066 1 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

28 0107146 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER,REAR

29 0114075 2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER,

30 0116128 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST,CAT C7 07,FE

31 NOT USED

32 1394675 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

33 1660075 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X1-1/4,GR8, WITH SPRING SUSPENSION
34 0829390 6 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

35 1005552 1 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

36 1636943 4 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

37 1636968 4 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

38 1977131 1 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

39 0929018 2 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL WITH SPRING SUSPENSION

40 0939827 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX WITH SPRING SUSPENSION

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust
L

Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT
C7 07
169 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY

With: | FEATURE 40215-07

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

17,21,24 31819
INSTALL WITH ITEMS #33,

#39, & #40 WITH SPRING
SUSPENSION.

28
H Yo oy 6 4 B

TR AR 6:\m 5 ﬁ

% - —, 7/ 4| sem
% 31 /3% ! | {lis

15,1625 15,1625 7 2% M 3 B

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

C7 07

169 WHEELBASE

PRIMARY
With: | FEATURE 40215-07
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0097715 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11X1.5,GR 8,YEL
2 0114065 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,FRT,CATALYST TO ENGINE,
3 0114066 TUBE,EXHAUST,FRT,ENGINE TO CATALYST,FE
4 0114071 ELBOW,EXHAUST,90 DEG,CGI AT CATALYST
5 0114073 ADAPTER,EXHAUST,5IN TO 4IN REDUCER
6 0115041 CLAMP,EXHAUST,2.5IN,MARMON STYLE
7 0112913 CLAMP,EXH,V-BAND,CATERPILLAR,282-8228
8 0115263 U-BOLT,EXHAUST,2.5IN,PIPE CLAMP
9 0115264 SADDLE,U-BOLT,2.5IN EXHAUST PIPE
10 0115933 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,CURVED FROM CATALYST
11 0116042 TUBE,EXHAUST,REAR,ENGINE TO CATALYST,FE
12 0116047 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,REAR,CATALYST TO
13 0116155 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST,MAIN 4IN,CAT
14 0116170 BRACKET,SUPPORT,CGI TUBE,CAT C7
15 0815621 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP
16 0819359 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE
17 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH
18 0929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL
19 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX
20 0997742 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X25,CL10.9,
21 1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
22 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
23 1250646 CLAMP, TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

L Page Set PS0005692

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

C7 07

169 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY

With: | FEATURE 40215-07

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

24 2028363 1 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

25 2171809 12 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

26 1 MUffler Not Serviced by BB
27 0064066 1 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

28 0107146 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER,REAR

29 0114075 2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER,

30 0116128 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST,CAT C7 07,FE

31 0116119 1 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 30

32 1394675 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

33 1660075 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X1-1/4,GR8, WITH SPRING SUSPENSION
34 0829390 6 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

35 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

36 1636943 4 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

37 1636968 4 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

38 1977131 1 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

39 0929018 2 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL WITH SPRING SUSPENSION

40 0939827 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX WITH SPRING SUSPENSION

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust
2
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT
C7 07
190 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY

With: | FEATURE 40215-07

L 4
Key PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

;

%
INSTALL WITH 33, 39, 240 5 17,21, 24
WITH SPRING SUSPENSION

2 24 . 3

4 30 & 37

ja 13

i Eon o T AT % T
-

.

W 15,16,25 5
B

E:] FEI
15,16, 25 35 31 /38 ¢ I 5§

b 2
15, 16,25 7 LU ¥ |

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

C7 07

190 WHEELBASE

PRIMARY
With: | FEATURE 40215-07
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0097715 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11X1.5,GR 8,YEL
2 0114065 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,FRT,CATALYST TO ENGINE,
3 0114066 TUBE,EXHAUST,FRT,ENGINE TO CATALYST,FE
4 0114071 ELBOW,EXHAUST,90 DEG,CGI AT CATALYST
5 0114073 ADAPTER,EXHAUST,5IN TO 4IN REDUCER
6 0115041 CLAMP,EXHAUST,2.5IN,MARMON STYLE
7 0112913 CLAMP,EXH,V-BAND,CATERPILLAR,282-8228
8 0115263 U-BOLT,EXHAUST,2.5IN,PIPE CLAMP
9 0115264 SADDLE,U-BOLT,2.5IN EXHAUST PIPE
10 0115933 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,CURVED FROM CATALYST
11 0116042 TUBE,EXHAUST,REAR,ENGINE TO CATALYST,FE
12 0116047 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,REAR,CATALYST TO
13 0116155 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST,MAIN 4IN,CAT
14 0116170 BRACKET,SUPPORT,CGI TUBE,CAT C7
15 0815621 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP
16 0819359 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE
17 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH
18 0929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL
19 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX
20 0997742 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X25,CL10.9,
21 1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
22 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
23 1250646 CLAMP, TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

L Page Set PS0005693

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

C7 07

190 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY

With: | FEATURE 40215-07

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

24 2028363 1 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

25 2171809 12 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

26 1 Muffler Not Serviced by BB
27 0064066 1 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

28 0107146 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER,REAR

29 0114075 2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER,

30 0116128 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST,CAT C7 07,FE

31 0116133 1 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X26.5

32 1394675 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

33 1660075 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X1-1/4,GR8, WITH SPRING SUSPENSION
34 0829390 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

35 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

36 1636943 4 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

37 1636968 4 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

38 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

39 0929018 2 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL

40 0939827 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Models:

A3FE, C3FE

CAT

c7 07

211 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY

FEATURE 40215-07

Page Set PS0005694

L 4
PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

| y
| E
| rﬁ i — S— |
! I
/
31
INSTALL WITH 35, 39 848
WITH SPRING SUSPENSION
31 36 3’ 36
/ 5
do lon Y SN
O B E&\:
o ty
- A [
4 t N
16,17,26 37 33 16,1726

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

L Page Set PS0005694

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

C7 07

211 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY

With: | FEATURE 40215-07

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0097715 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11X1.5,GR 8,YEL

2 0114065 1 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,FRT,CATALYST TO ENGINE,
3 0114066 1 TUBE,EXHAUST,FRT,ENGINE TO CATALYST,FE

4 0114071 1 ELBOW,EXHAUST,90 DEG,CGI AT CATALYST

5 0114073 1 ADAPTER,EXHAUST,5IN TO 4IN REDUCER

6 0115041 5 CLAMP,EXHAUST,2.5IN,MARMON STYLE

7 0112913 1 CLAMP,EXH,V-BAND,CATERPILLAR,282-8228

8 0115263 1 U-BOLT,EXHAUST,2.5IN,PIPE CLAMP

9 0115264 1 SADDLE,U-BOLT,2.5IN EXHAUST PIPE

10 0115933 1 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,CURVED FROM CATALYST
11 0116042 1 TUBE,EXHAUST,REAR,ENGINE TO CATALYST,FE
12 0116047 1 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,REAR,CATALYST TO

13 0116155 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST,MAIN 4IN,CAT
14 0116170 1 BRACKET,SUPPORT,CGI TUBE,CAT C7

15 1 Muffler Not Serviced by Blue Bird.
16 0815621 3 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

17 0819359 3 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

18 0826297 1 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

19 0929018 2 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL
20 0939827 1 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX
21 0997742 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X25,CL10.9,

22 1078922 2 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

23 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

L Page Set PS0005694

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

C7 07

211 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY

With: | FEATURE 40215-07

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

24 1250646 3 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO

25 2028363 1 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

26 2171809 12 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

27 0116427 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST,CAT C7 07,

28 1636943 4 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

29 1636968 4 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

30 0064066 1 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

31 0107146 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER,REAR

32 0114075 2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER,

33 0116140 1 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X47.5

34 1394675 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

35 1660075 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X1-1/4,GR8,

36 0829390 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN WITH SPRING SUSPENSION
37 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

38 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

39 0929018 2 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL ~ WITH SPRING SUSPENSION

40 0939827 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX WITH SPRING SUSPENSION

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust
2
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT
C7 07
232 WHEELBASE
PRIMARY
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

f 3

28
3 i 17,2124 318,19
INSTALL WITH ITEMS 438,
#39, & £40 WITH SPRING
SUSPENSION.
28 41 35 41 6 38 27 8 14 26
Lo B “

35/j Ll

15,16,25 32 151625 31

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

2
Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

C7 07

232 WHEELBASE

PRIMARY

@ —

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0116042 TUBE,EXHAUST,REAR,ENGINE TO CATALYST,FE
2 Muffler Not serviced by Blue Bird.
3 0097715 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11X1.5,GR 8,YEL
4 0114065 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,FRT,CATALYST TO ENGINE,
5 0114066 TUBE,EXHAUST,FRT,ENGINE TO CATALYST,FE
6 0114071 ELBOW,EXHAUST,90 DEG,CGI AT CATALYST
7 0114073 ADAPTER,EXHAUST,5IN TO 4IN REDUCER
8 0115041 CLAMP,EXHAUST,2.5IN,MARMON STYLE
9 0112913 CLAMP,EXH,V-BAND,CATERPILLAR,282-8228
10 0115263 U-BOLT,EXHAUST,2.5IN,PIPE CLAMP
11 0115264 SADDLE,U-BOLT,2.5IN EXHAUST PIPE
12 0115933 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,CURVED FROM CATALYST
13 0116047 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,REAR,CATALYST TO
14 0116170 BRACKET,SUPPORT,CGI TUBE,CAT C7

15 0815621 3 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

16 0819359 3 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

17 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

18 0929018 2 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL
19 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX
20 0997742 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X25,CL10.9,

21 1078922 2 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
22 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

23 1250646 3 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

C7 07

232 WHEELBASE

PRIMARY
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
24 2028363 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH
25 2171809 12 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL
26 0116155 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST,MAIN 4IN,CAT
27 0064066 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE
28 0107146 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER,REAR
29 0114075 2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER,
30 0116128 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST,CAT C7 07,FE
31 0116141 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X68.5
32 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN
33 1636943 4 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8
34 1636968 4 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16
35 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62
36 2171809 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL
37 1394675 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
38 1660075 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X1-1/4,GRS,
39 0929018 2 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL
40 0939827 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX
41 0829390 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust
2
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT
C7 07
REAR

With: | FEATURE 40216-01,-02,-04,-8

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

SEE DETAIL "A"

SPRING SUSPENSION
AIR SUSPENSIO ‘«"

25

s s
22 USE TOW HOOK 28
BRKT FASTENERS

STANDARD - UNDER BUMPER OR11&12

3 11

USE TOW HOOK
BRKT FASTENER
FOR BOTTOM HOLE

DETAIL: A

mn

USE TOW HOOK
BRKT FASTENER
FOR BOTTOM HOLE

90° TURNED DOWN TAIL PIPE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

Page Set PS0005695

Models:

With:

CAT
C7 07
REAR

A3FE, C3FE

FEATURE 40216-01,-02,-04,-8

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0000095 AR PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,SPR SUSP,40D WITH 40005-01, 40005-10-13

1 0000094 AR PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,AIR SUSP,40D WITH 40005-05/06

1 0116112 AR PIPE,EXHAUST,AXLE CLEARANCE,CAT,SHORT WITH 40005-01

1 0116142 AR PIPE,EXH,RR AX CLR,SHT WB,AIR SUSP,07 CAT WITH 40005-05/06 WITH AIR
SUSPENSION WHEELBASE 141
AND 169

1 0084303 AR PIPE,EXHAUST,FRT AXLE CLEARANCE,4 OD WITH 40439-03

2 0085297 AR PIPE,EXHAUST,C7,AXLE CLEAR,SPRG SUSP,

2 0085298 AR PIPE,EXHAUST,RR AXLE CLEAR,HEND SUSP,

2 0084310 AR PIPE,EXHAUST,MUFFLER,OUT,4.00 WITH 40439-03

4 0829390 AR NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

5 0058522 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 42.00 2803, 3007 Body Model With
141,169 Wheelbase

5 0003502 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 56.00 3306,3503 Body Model, 190, 211
Wheelbase

5 0003499 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 77.00 3700 Body Model with 211
Wheelbase, or 3809 Body Model
with 232 Wheelbase

5 0003498 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 84.00 3904 Body Model with 232
Wheelbase

6 1005552 AR CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

7 0006781 AR BRACKET,SUPT,TAILPIPE,REAR EXHAUST,HDFE WITH 40216-01/02/08

8 2171809 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

9 0026425 AR BRACKET,MTG, TAILPIPE TO FRAME WITH 40216-04 WITH AIR AND
SPRING SUSPENSION
WHEELBASE 141, 169, 190, 211,
AND 232

10 1977131 AR BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

11 0419804 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1,GRS8,YEL ZN

12 1010024 AR NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Models:

With:

CAT
C7 07
REAR

A3FE, C3FE

FEATURE 40216-01,-02,-04,-8

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

13 0815621 AR U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

14 0819359 AR CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

15 0085308 AR TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,THRU BUMPER,4 OD WITH 40216-02

15 0085372 AR TAILPIPE,EXH,RR,THRU 4 IN EXT BPR, FE/BBCV WITH 40216-02 AND 07513-00

16 0085310 AR TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,TURN DOWN,4 OD WITH 40216-04

17 0998526 AR SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED WITH 40216-02 AND 40216-08

21 0085312 AR TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,90 DEG TURN DOWN,4  WITH 40216-08

22 0085313 AR TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,UNDER BUMPER,4 OD  WITH 40216-01; 190, 211, AND
232

23 0098394 AR BRACKET,MTG,EXH PIPE,RR,LUGGAGE

24 2171809 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL WITH 40070

25 0962084 AR SHIELD,HEAT,LOWER,BRAKE HOSE WITH 40070

26 0815621 AR U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP WITH 40070

27 0819359 AR CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE WITH 40070

28 0002384 AR BRACKET,SUPT,PIPE,EXHAUST,OVER AXLE, WITH 40070, 40005-05/06

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust
?

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT & CUMMINS
31268B, 8.3 ISC

FRONT TO MUFFLER
With: | FEATURE 40215, 40216
BSN:| From CSN 30078405

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

232 WHEELBASE ONLY

CAT 31268
WHAF DETAIL

CUMMING 150
WRAP DETAIL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Models:

A3FE, C3FE
CAT & CUMMINS
31268, 8.3 ISC
FRONT TO MUFFLER

With: | FEATURE 40215, 40216

BSN:| From CSN 30078405

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0002385 BRACKET,SUPT, TURBO PIPE,CAT 3126,HDFE/RE

1 0004678 BRACKET,SUPT, TURBO PIPE

2 0000707 PIPE ASSY,EXHAUST, TURBO,CAT 3126,HDFE

2 1935238 PIPE,EXHAUST, TURBO OUTLET,CUMMINS ISC,

3 1250851 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,5IN

4 0971978 AR NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

5 1612761 4 CLAMP,HOSE,2-5

6 1005552 3 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

7 0033310 MUFFLER,CATALYTIC,4 IN,5 OUT,10.12 OD X

7 1997964 MUFFLER,NON-CATALYST,4 INLET X 5 OUTLET,

8 2001188 AR LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

9 1444009 AR INSULATION,WRAP,EXHAUST PIPE,TURBO,TCFC

10 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

11 1948082 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST SYSTEM,HDFE

12 2001451 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

13 0993915 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST PIPE,5IN

14 0815621 AR U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

15 0819359 AR CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

16 1949411 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,4.94

17 1107085 AR WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

18 0882795 AR LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW

19 0021071 PIPE,EXHAUST,FRONT AXLE CLER,4.0 OD HDFE WITH 40004-05,07 ONLY
19 0000708 PIPE,EXHAUST,FRT AXLE CLEARANCE,4.0 OD WITH SPRING SUSPENSION

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

ONLY

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

L Page Set PS0001243

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT & CUMMINS
31268B, 8.3 ISC

FRONT TO MUFFLER
With: | FEATURE 40215, 40216
BSN:| From CSN 30078405

Key O artNumber Qty Description Comment

20 1250646 CLAMP, TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO CAT 3126 ONLY

21 0021046 BRACKET,HANGER,EXH,FRT AX CLER,4.0 OD, WITH 40004-0,075 ONLY
22 1330158 BRACKET,MTG,EXH HNGR,TCFC CAT 3126 ONLY

23 1723048 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPPORT,TCFE CAT 3126 ONLY

24 0033662 CLAMP,BAND,10.12 DIA X 1.25 WIDE CAT 3126 ONLY

25 2171809 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL CAT 3126 ONLY

26 0559195 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN CAT 3126 ONLY

27 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK  CAT 3126 ONLY

NI 0832402 SEALANT,EXHAUST PIPE,YALE MCS

10 1522416 PIPE,EXHAUST,FLEX,4 ID,13.50""FULLY FEATURE 40215-01
10 1124767 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 12 FEATURE 40215-02
10 0003564 PIPE,EXH,STRAIGHT,10.80 IN LONG,5 OD, HDFE 190 IN WHEELBASE
10 0003565 PIPE,EXH,STRAIGHT,31.80 IN LONG,5 OD, HDFE 211 IN WHEELBASE
10 0003576 PIPE,EXH,STRAIGHT,52.80 IN LONG,5 OD, HDFE 232 IN WHEELBASE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust
L

Page Set PS0001245

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT & CUMMINS

3126B, 8.3 ISC

REAR LH, SIDE EXIT

With: | FEATURE 40184 & 40187 WITH FEATURE 40216-03

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust
?

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT & CUMMINS

3126B, 8.3 ISC

REAR LH, SIDE EXIT

With: | FEATURE 40184 & 40187 WITH FEATURE 40216-03

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0003165 TAILPIPE,EXH,LH SIDE EXHAUST,5 OD,HDFE

2 1948090 BRACKET,SUPT,EXHAUST,LH EXIT,HDFE

3 1949411 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,4.94

4 0993915 CLAMP,EXHAUST PIPE,5IN

5 0971978 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
6 2001188 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

7 1542430 2 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X1.25,GRD5,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust
y
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT & CUMMINS
3126B, 8.3 ISC
UNDER BUMPER, THRU BUMPER
With: | FEATURE 40184 & 40187 WITH FEATURE 40216-01, -02, -04
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
10, 11
8 P
9
ijgAg/E,Dﬁ géw\/ o ‘ WITH AIR

SUSF’E/\E[ON7 S

40216-02
TANFIPE THRU BUMPER

WITH SERING
SUSPENSTON

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

L Page Set PS0001244

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT & CUMMINS

3126B, 8.3 ISC

UNDER BUMPER, THRU BUMPER

With: | FEATURE 40184 & 40187 WITH FEATURE 40216-01, -02, -04

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0003167 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,SPR SUSP,50D FEATURE 40005-01 SPRING
SUSPENSION, WITH 191, 211,
232" WHEELBASE

1 0003166 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,AIR SUSP,50D FEATURE 40005-03,05/06 AIR
SUSPENSION, WITH 191, 211,
232" WHEELBASE

2 0003168 PIPE,EXH,REAR AXLE CLEARANCE,REAR,5 OD

3 0051864 PIPE,EXH,STL,5.00 OD X 4.87 ID X .065X42.00

3 0003583 PIPE,EXH,STL,5.00 OD X 4.87 ID X .065X49.00

3 0003581 PIPE,EXH,STL,5.00 OD X 4.87 ID X .065X56.00

3 0003579 PIPE,EXH,STL,5.00 OD X 4.87 ID X .065X70.00

3 0003578 PIPE,EXH,STL,5.00 OD X 4.87 ID X .065X77.00

3 0003577 PIPE,EXH,STL,5.00 OD X 4.87 ID X .065X84.00

4 0003175 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,REAR,5.00 OD,HDFE FEATURE 40216-01, -02 ONLY
4 0026439 PIPE, TAIL,REAR,DOWN,5.00 OD FEATURE 40216-04 ONLY

5 1250851 3 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,5IN

6 1948082 2 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST SYSTEM,HDFE

7 0006781 BRACKET,SUPT, TAILPIPE,REAR EXHAUST,HDFE FEATURE 40216-01, -02
7 0026425 BRACKET,MTG, TAILPIPE TO FRAME FEATURE 40216-04 ONLY
8 1949411 3 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,4.94

9 0993915 AR CLAMP,EXHAUST PIPE,5IN

10 0971978 AR NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

11 2001188 AR LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

12 0002916 BRACKET,SUPT,EXHAUST,REAR,5IN,AIR SUSP  FEATURE 40070 WITH FEATURE
40005-03,05/06, AIR
SUSPENSION ONLY

NI 0832402 SEALANT,EXHAUST PIPE,YALE MCS WITH FEATURE 40070

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust
?

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT & CUMMINS

3126B, 8.3 ISC

UNDER BUMPER, THRU BUMPER

With: | FEATURE 40184 & 40187 WITH FEATURE 40216-01, -02, -04

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment

13 0011088 SHIELD,HEAT,BRAKE HOSES FROM EXHAUST, WITH FEATURE 40070
14 1660836 2 U-BOLT,5.00 IN WITH FEATURE 40070
15 1660844 2 SADDLE,5.00 IN WITH FEATURE 40070

16 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK  WITH FEATURE 40070
17 0882795 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW WITH FEATURE 40070
18 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH WITH FEATURE 40070

NI 0832402 SEALANT,EXHAUST PIPE,YALE MCS WITH FEATURE 40070

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust
L

Page Set PS0001249

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT & CUMMINS
C7,5.9 ISB

REAR LH, SIDE EXIT
With: | FEATURE 40216-03

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

L Page Set PS0001249

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT & CUMMINS
C7,5.9 ISB

REAR LH, SIDE EXIT
With: | FEATURE 40216-03

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1997741 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,LH SIDE EXHAUST,4 OD,

2 1948090 BRACKET,SUPT,EXHAUST,LH EXIT,HDFE

3 1977131 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

4 0815621 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

5 0819359 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

6 0971978 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

7 2001188 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
8 1542430 2 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X1.25,GRD5,

9 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
10 0882795 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW
11 2001451 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

NI 1005552 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust
2
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
ISB 07
LH SIDE

With: | FEATURE 40216-03

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

EXISTING EXHAUST PARTS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

’
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
ISB 07
LH SIDE

With: | FEATURE 40216-03

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0068269 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,LH SIDE,4 INCH O.D., BBCV

2 1948090 BRACKET,SUPT,EXHAUST,LH EXIT,HDFE

3 1977131 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

4 0815621 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

5 0819359 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

6 0971978 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

7 2001188 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
8 1542430 2 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X1.25,GRD5,

9 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
10 0882795 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW

11 2001451 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust
2
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
ISB 07
PRIMARY

141 INCH WHEELBASE

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

24
INSTALLWITH 25,26,27 WITH SPRING SUSPENSION

16
INSTALLWITH 17 & 18 INSTALLWITH 17 & 18

13 29
2o :@;}“'Z( oo e e e B TE% :ngou Du?u . o O .o oree o
®o 4 e e o wge B eo—s = e[|l - a o |= a o e o
12 - | 137
8 Il 120 36
no " 1 \ 8oy 1
36

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

’
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
ISB 07
PRIMARY

141 INCH WHEELBASE

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0107096 1 CLAMP,TURBO,EXHAUST,3.5IN,MARMON STYLE

3 0108657 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST, TURBO PIPE
4 1700442 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9

5 2001188 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
6 0108717 1 U-BOLT,EXHAUST,3.5IN,PIPE CLAMP

7 0108718 1 SADDLE,U-BOLT,3.5IN EXHAUST PIPE

8 2171809 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

9 0108419 1 PIPE,EXT,TURBO PIPE TO MUFFLER,ISBO7 FE
10 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

11 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

12 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62
13 0829390 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
14 0108778 2 CLAMP,BAND,9.63 DIA X 1.25 WIDE,409 SS
15 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part
16 0064066 2 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

17 1636968 4 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 1636943 4 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

19 0104981 1  MUFFLER,EXHAUST,ISB 07,INLINE

20 0063955 2 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,ACERT,
21 1444009 25 INSULATION,WRAP,EXHAUST PIPE,TURBO,TCFC
22 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part
23 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part

24 0107146 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER,REAR

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

’
Models: | A3FE, C3FE

ISB 07

PRIMARY

141 INCH WHEELBASE

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

25 1660075 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X1-1/4,GRS, WITH SPRING SUSPENSION

26 0929018 2 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL  WITH SPRING SUSPENSION
27 0939827 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX WITH SPRING SUSPENSION
28 1250646 2 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO

29 0115454 1 PIPE,EXHAUST,ENGINE TO MUFFLER,FWD,ISB

30 0115455 1 PIPE,EXHAUST,ENGINE TO MUFFLER,REAR,ISB

31 0115563 1 BRACKET,SHIELD,HEAT, TRANSMISSION PLUG

32 0977132 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL

33 2001212 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN

34 2001337 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC

35 0115812 1 GASKET,SEAL,V-CLAMP,3.5 INCH

36 0115813 3 GASKET,SEAL,V-CLAMP,4.0 INCH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust
2
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
ISB 07
PRIMARY

169 INCH WHEELBASE

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
]
WITH AIR
BRAKES ONLY
23
i \
/ n .
24 16
25,26,27 WITH SPRING SUSPENSION INSTALLWITH 17 AND 18 |NSTALL WITH 17 AND 18
13

10
T WITH AR 17

36
BRAKES ONLY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

’
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
ISB 07
PRIMARY

169 INCH WHEELBASE

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0107096 1 CLAMP,TURBO,EXHAUST,3.5IN,MARMON STYLE

3 0108657 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST, TURBO PIPE

4 1700442 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9

5 2001188 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

6 0108717 1 U-BOLT,EXHAUST,3.5IN,PIPE CLAMP

7 0108718 1 SADDLE,U-BOLT,3.5IN EXHAUST PIPE

8 2171809 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL WITH HYDRAULIC BRAKES
8 2171809 10 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL WITH AIR BRAKES

9 0108419 1 PIPE,EXT,TURBO PIPE TO MUFFLER,ISBO7 FE

10 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE WITH HYDRAULIC BRAKES
10 0819359 4 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE WITH AIR BRAKES
11 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP WITH HYDRAULIC BRAKES
11 0815621 4 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP WITH AIR BRAKES

12 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62
13 0829390 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

14 0108778 2 CLAMP,BAND,9.63 DIA X 1.25 WIDE,409 SS

15 1005552 1 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

16 0064066 2 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

17 1636968 4 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 1636943 4 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

19 0104981 1 MUFFLER,EXHAUST,ISB 07,INLINE

20 0063955 2 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,ACERT,

21 1444009 25 INSULATION,WRAP,EXHAUST PIPE, TURBO,TCFC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

’
Models: | A3FE, C3FE

ISB 07

PRIMARY

169 INCH WHEELBASE

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

22 0109060 1 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 19

23 0107067 1 SHIELD,HEAT,AIR TANKS,EXHAUST TUBE WITH AIR BRAKES

24 0107146 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER,REAR

25 1660075 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X1-1/4,GRS, WITH SPRING SUSPENSION
26 0929018 2 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL  WITH SPRING SUSPENSION
27 0939827 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX WITH SPRING SUSPENSION
28 1250646 2 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO

29 0115454 1 PIPE,EXHAUST,ENGINE TO MUFFLER,FWD,ISB

30 0115455 1 PIPE,EXHAUST,ENGINE TO MUFFLER,REAR,ISB

31 0115563 1 BRACKET,SHIELD,HEAT, TRANSMISSION PLUG

32 0977132 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL

33 2001212 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN

34 2001337 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC

35 0115812 1 GASKET,SEAL,V-CLAMP,3.5 INCH

36 0115813 3 GASKET,SEAL,V-CLAMP,4.0 INCH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust
2
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
ISB 07
PRIMARY

190 INCH WHEELBASE

L 4
Key PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

16
INSTALLWITH 17 &18

16
INSTALL WITH 17 & 18 INSTALLWITH 17 & 18

24

v e [ ol - B e @ ° o | a o Q0 HE
il 35 I W I
i

I B :
12%\&3 EHU I 1312
8 I\ i

M5, 15

14

31

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Page Set PS0005634

Models:

A3FE, C3FE
ISB 07
PRIMARY

190 INCH WHEELBASE

Key

PartNumber

Qty

Description Comment

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0107096

0108657

1700442

2001188

0108717

0108718

2171809

0108419

0819359

0815621

1977131

0829390

0108778

1005552

0064066

1636968

1636943

0104981

0063955

1444009

0109008

1250646

0115454

1

1

CLAMP, TURBO,EXHAUST,3.5IN,MARMON STYLE
BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST,TURBO PIPE
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
U-BOLT,EXHAUST,3.5IN,PIPE CLAMP
SADDLE,U-BOLT,3.5IN EXHAUST PIPE
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL
PIPE,EXT,TURBO PIPE TO MUFFLER,ISB07 FE
CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE
U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
CLAMP,BAND,9.63 DIA X 1.25 WIDE,409 SS
CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN
BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE
COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8
MUFFLER,EXHAUST,ISB 07,INLINE

BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,ACERT,
INSULATION, WRAP,EXHAUST PIPE, TURBO,TCFC
PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 40.
CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO

PIPE,EXHAUST,ENGINE TO MUFFLER,FWD,ISB

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

2
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
ISB 07
PRIMARY
190 INCH WHEELBASE
Key PartNumber Qty Description
25 0115455 1 PIPE,EXHAUST,ENGINE TO MUFFLER,REAR,ISB
26 0115563 1 BRACKET,SHIELD,HEAT, TRANSMISSION PLUG
27 0977132 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
28 2001212 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN
29 2001337 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC
30 0115812 1 GASKET,SEAL,V-CLAMP,3.5 INCH
31 0115813 3 GASKET,SEAL,V-CLAMP,4.0 INCH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust
2
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
ISB 07
PRIMARY

211 INCH WHEELBASE

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 E
/
22
INSTALLWITH 17 & 18 INSTALLWITH 17 & 18
24
13 12
[l .
7“ 8 \ 10
15 Il

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Models:

A3FE, C3FE
ISB 07
PRIMARY

211 INCH WHEELBASE

Key

PartNumber

Qty

Description Comment

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0107096

0108657

1700442

2001188

0108717

0108718

2171809

0108419

0819359

0815621

1977131

0829390

0108778

1005552

0064066

1636968

1636943

0104981

0063955

1444009

0109010

1250646

0115454

1

1

CLAMP, TURBO,EXHAUST,3.5IN,MARMON STYLE
BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST,TURBO PIPE
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
U-BOLT,EXHAUST,3.5IN,PIPE CLAMP
SADDLE,U-BOLT,3.5IN EXHAUST PIPE
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL
PIPE,EXT,TURBO PIPE TO MUFFLER,ISB07 FE
CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE
U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
CLAMP,BAND,9.63 DIA X 1.25 WIDE,409 SS
CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN
BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE
COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8
MUFFLER,EXHAUST,ISB 07,INLINE

BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,ACERT,
INSULATION, WRAP,EXHAUST PIPE, TURBO,TCFC
PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 61.
CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO

PIPE,EXHAUST,ENGINE TO MUFFLER,FWD,ISB

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Models:

A3FE, C3FE
ISB 07
PRIMARY

211 INCH WHEELBASE

Page Set PS0005635

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0115455

0115563

0977132

2001212

2001337

0115812

0115813

1

1

PIPE,EXHAUST,ENGINE TO MUFFLER,REAR,ISB

BRACKET,SHIELD,HEAT, TRANSMISSION PLUG
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC
GASKET,SEAL,V-CLAMP, 3.5 INCH

GASKET,SEAL,V-CLAMP,4.0 INCH

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

L Page Set PS0005636

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

ISB 07

PRIMARY

232 INCH WHEELBASE

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

=
! 19 ! 20

=
o
(L

(k-]
s
i}
i
=
ol

oo
oo

: 2]
8\ 10 “
1 14

& 9

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Models:

A3FE, C3FE
ISB 07
PRIMARY

232 INCH WHEELBASE

Key

PartNumber

Qty

Description Comment

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0107096

0108657

1700442

2001188

0108717

0108718

2171809

0108419

0819359

0815621

1977131

0829390

0108778

1005552

0064066

1636968

1636943

0104981

0063955

1444009

0109045

1250646

0115454

1

1

CLAMP, TURBO,EXHAUST,3.5IN,MARMON STYLE
BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST,TURBO PIPE
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
U-BOLT,EXHAUST,3.5IN,PIPE CLAMP
SADDLE,U-BOLT,3.5IN EXHAUST PIPE
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL
PIPE,EXT,TURBO PIPE TO MUFFLER,ISB07 FE
CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE
U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
CLAMP,BAND,9.63 DIA X 1.25 WIDE,409 SS
CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN
BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE
COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8
MUFFLER,EXHAUST,ISB 07,INLINE

BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,ACERT,
INSULATION, WRAP,EXHAUST PIPE, TURBO,TCFC
PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 82.
CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO

PIPE,EXHAUST,ENGINE TO MUFFLER,FWD,ISB

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

070 Exhaust

Models:

A3FE, C3FE
ISB 07
PRIMARY

232 INCH WHEELBASE

Page Set PS0005636

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0115455

0115563

0977132

2001212

2001337

0115812

0115813

1

1

PIPE,EXHAUST,ENGINE TO MUFFLER,REAR,ISB

BRACKET,SHIELD,HEAT, TRANSMISSION PLUG
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC
GASKET,SEAL,V-CLAMP, 3.5 INCH

GASKET,SEAL,V-CLAMP,4.0 INCH

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
L

070 Exhaust

Models: | A3FE, C3FE
REAR
REAR OF MUFFLER

With: | FEATURE 40216-01, -02, -04, -08

L 4
Key PartNumber

Page Set PS0005631

Qty Description

Comment

78
4 i
oadi

1
Q13 L2z
STARDARD - UMDER BUMPER

7 ‘7 11812
a2
% N % -1

O35
TAIL PIPETHRU BUMPER
8 94
<l
10
N
i
+—13 16

14

TURMED DOWR TAIL PIP) 1
7.8 12 i)
Ay g [
IS
s .‘. 27

90" TURKEL DOWHTAL PIPE

DETAIL: A

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

4
25 AIR SUSPENSION
U
295
26

SEE DETAIL A"

SPRING SUSPENSION
24

@, 8

28

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

L Page Set PS0005631

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

REAR

REAR OF MUFFLER

With: | FEATURE 40216-01, -02, -04, -08

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0000095 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,SPR SUSP,40D WITH 40005-01, 40005-10-13
1 0000094 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,AIR SUSP,40D WITH 40005-05/06

1 0107217 1 PIPE,EXHAUST,AXLE CLEARANCE,SHORT WB WITH 40005-01, 40005-10-13
1 0109542 PIPE,EXH,RR AX CLR,141 WB,AIR SUSP,07 ENG WITH 40005-05/06

1 0084303 PIPE,EXHAUST,FRT AXLE CLEARANCE,4 OD WITH 40439-03

2 0085297 1 PIPE,EXHAUST,C7,AXLE CLEAR,SPRG SUSP,

2 0085298 PIPE,EXHAUST,RR AXLE CLEAR,HEND SUSP,

2 0084310 PIPE,EXHAUST,MUFFLER,OUT,4.00 WITH 40439-03

4 0829390 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

5 0058522 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 42.00 2803,3007 Body Model, 141,169
Wheelbase

5 0003502 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 56.00 3306,3503 Body Model, 190,211
Wheelbase

5 0003499 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 77.00 3700 Body Model with 211

Wheelbase, or 3809 Wheelbase
with 232 Wheelbase

5 0003498 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 84.00 3904 Body Model with 232
Wheelbase

6 1005552 3 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN
7 0006781 1 BRACKET,SUPT,TAILPIPE,REAR EXHAUST,HDFE WITH 4021601/02/08
8 2171809 10 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

9 0026425 1 BRACKET,MTG,TAILPIPE TO FRAME WITH 40216-04

10 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

11 0419804 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN

12 1010024 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN

13 0815621 4 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

14 0819359 4 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “




Service Parts Catalog 070 Exhaust

L Page Set PS0005631

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

REAR

REAR OF MUFFLER

With: | FEATURE 40216-01, -02, -04, -08

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

15 0085308 1 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,THRU BUMPER,4 OD WITH 40216-02

15 0085372 1 TAILPIPE,EXH,RR,THRU 4 IN EXT BPR, FE/BBCV WITH 40216-02 & 07513

16 0085310 1 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,TURN DOWN,4 OD WITH 40216-04

17 0998526 2 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED WITH 40216-02 & 40216-08
21 0085312 1 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,90 DEG TURN DOWN,4  WITH 40216-08

22 0085313 1 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,UNDER BUMPER,4 OD WITH 40216-01

23 0098394 2 BRACKET,MTG,EXH PIPE,RR,LUGGAGE

24 2171809 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL WITH 40070
25 0962084 1 SHIELD,HEAT,LOWER,BRAKE HOSE WITH 40070
26 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP WITH 40070
27 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE WITH 40070
28 0002384 1 BRACKET,SUPT,PIPE,EXHAUST,OVER AXLE, WITH 40070, 40005-05/06

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “





